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Wettkampf-Nr. 13
100m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 100m Freestyle Heats

Jugend D
1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:15,06 357

00:35,78 01:15,06

2. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:23,12 208
00:38,41 01:23,12

Jugend C
1. Shamil Shahov 2004(S12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:05,12 477

00:31,59 01:05,12

2. Enrique Jose Alhambra Mollar 2004(S13) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:04,37 474
00:32,21 01:04,37

3. Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 01:18,28 271
00:37,82 01:18,28

4. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:19,10 262
00:37,48 01:19,10

5. Alaa Mersa 2004(S5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:58,44 244
00:57,15 01:58,44

6. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:22,07 216
00:37,44 01:22,07

7. Julian Gnaß 2005(AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 01:24,56 197
00:40,43 01:24,56

8. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:31,20 157
00:41,21 01:31,20

8. Martin Batka 2005(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:04,67 157
01:00,10 02:04,67

10. Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:35,86 147
00:43,80 01:35,86

Jugend B
1. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:01,43 561 (3)

00:30,14 01:01,43

2. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 01:01,15 553
00:29,30 01:01,15

3. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S10) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:02,25 539
00:30,19 01:02,25

4. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:02,78 511
00:30,55 01:02,78

5. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:08,84 463
00:32,25 01:08,84

6. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 02:11,05 440
01:03,67 02:11,05

7. Nico Clemens 2002(S8) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:13,53 437
00:34,81 01:13,53

8. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:10,87 419
00:33,33 01:10,87

9. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 01:11,20 418
00:34,36 01:11,20

10. Zhi Wei Wong 2002(S13) SIN NPC Singapore 01:07,32 414
00:31,55 01:07,32

11. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:14,64 413
00:33,89 01:14,64

12. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:11,95 405
00:33,93 01:11,95

13. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV Bad Mergentheim 01:08,81 399
00:33,44 01:08,81
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Jugend B
14. Ieuan Edwards 2002(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:12,49 396

00:33,58 01:12,49

15. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 01:07,22 393
00:31,94 01:07,22

16. Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:10,64 369
00:32,97 01:10,64

17. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:19,64 340
00:37,31 01:19,64

18. Tore Biyik 2002(S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:13,47 319
00:34,98 01:13,47

19. Elcio Junior 2003(S11) BRA MBTC/BW 01:22,53 305
00:37,70 01:22,53

20. Omer Gulec 2002(S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:16,31 284
00:34,25 01:16,31

21. Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 01:24,35 216
00:39,11 01:24,35

22. Anton Zschemisch 2002(S8) GER SC Potsdam 01:34,61 205
00:44,14 01:34,61

23. Leon Maximilian Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:32,10 153
00:41,82 01:32,10

Jugend A
1. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:57,57 792 (A)

00:27,96 00:57,57

2. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:57,97 767 (B)
00:27,64 00:57,97

3. Jacob Leach 2000(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:02,59 709 (C)
00:30,10 01:02,59

4. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,00 699 (5)
00:28,69 01:00,00

5. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 01:02,98 696 (J)
00:31,36 01:02,98

6. Ariel Enrique Schrenck Martinez 2001(S9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:01,01 665 (J)
00:29,34 01:01,01

7. Bence Mocsari 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:01,32 655 (J)
00:29,05 01:01,32

8. Duncan van Haaren 2000(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:58,37 654 (J)
00:27,73 00:58,37

8. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:58,37 654 (J)
00:28,07 00:58,37

10. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01:01,60 646 (J)
00:29,34 01:01,60

11. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 01:01,75 642 (J)
00:29,58 01:01,75

12. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 01:00,10 599 (J)
00:28,76 01:00,10

13. Oludaisi Adefisan 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:03,40 593 (J)
00:30,36 01:03,40

14. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:59,85 590 (1)
00:28,10 00:59,85

15. Celyn Edwards 2001(S8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:06,71 585 (2)
00:31,64 01:06,71

16. Ahmad Hashad 2000(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 01:17,71 553
00:36,87 01:17,71
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Jugend A
16. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:04,87 553

00:31,40 01:04,87

18. Ivan Bence 2000(S6) HUN NPC Hungary 01:18,24 544
00:37,43 01:18,24

18. Jaxon Simmons 2000(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:01,48 544
00:29,56 01:01,48

20. Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,33 542
00:30,70 01:05,33

21. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:02,21 540
00:29,97 01:02,21

22. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 01:16,15 539
00:36,52 01:16,15

23. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:06,08 523
00:31,87 01:06,08

24. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:17,43 517
00:37,11 01:17,43

25. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 01:01,43 515
00:29,44 01:01,43

26. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:03,76 501
00:30,90 01:03,76

27. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:07,12 499
00:32,65 01:07,12

28. Maximilian Kordes 2000(S14) GER SC Potsdam 01:07,02 496
00:31,63 01:07,02

29. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:04,62 482
00:30,21 01:04,62

30. Antonio Fantin 2001(S6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:24,63 447
00:40,55 01:24,63

31. Mateusz Bujek 2000(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem 01:09,45 446
00:30,77 01:09,45

32. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:06,47 442
00:32,12 01:06,47

33. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:05,16 432
00:30,13 01:05,16

34. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 01:24,17 420
00:39,84 01:24,17

35. Tomislav Prsa 2000(AB) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,78 419
00:31,63 01:05,78

36. Oliwer Kalek 2000(S10) POL Start Zielona Gora 01:07,88 415
00:31,15 01:07,88

37. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 01:36,13 411
00:44,22 01:36,13

38. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:08,80 405
00:32,85 01:08,80

39. Christian Kirchner 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:12,59 390
00:33,22 01:12,59

40. Zeyad Nael 2000(S5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:38,90 383
00:47,98 01:38,90

41. Jan Rauhaus 2000(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:13,51 380
00:35,53 01:13,51

42. Maurice Bellgardt 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:14,49 361
00:33,56 01:14,49

43. Thomas Borg 2001(S9) MLT Neptunes WPSC 01:17,56 323
00:37,15 01:17,56
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Jugend A
44. Mattia Scandolaro 2000(S7) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:40,22 271

00:49,79 01:40,22

45. Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(S11) POR O Crasto 01:26,99 261
00:40,89 01:26,99

46. David Strbac 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:24,36 251
00:40,23 01:24,36

47. Kapade Prathamesh Sambhaji 2001(S9) IND NPC India 01:26,71 231
00:40,59 01:26,71

48. Attar Afrid Mukhatar 2001(S8) IND NPC India 01:31,51 226
00:43,15 01:31,51

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Dario Buric 2001 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia

Nicht am Start
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (S8) BRA MBTC/BW ENM

Masters I
1. Stefan Löffler 1977(S10) GER TSG Reutlingen 01:01,08 570

00:28,87 01:01,08

2. Markus Brockamp 1972(S14) GER SG Neuss 01:40,32 148 ENM
00:46,40 01:40,32

Masters II
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:20,05 650

00:35,68 01:20,05

2. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV 1850 Köln 01:19,00 306
00:38,85 01:19,00

3. Chi-Yu Shen 1958(S6) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 02:13,49 143 ENM
01:03,08 02:13,49

Disqualifikation
Miroslav Smrcka 1963 (S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 11:12 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6

Masters III
1. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Köln 01:29,54 359

00:42,85 01:29,54

2. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:33,93 144
00:43,69 01:33,93

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Sebastian Rodriguez 1957 (S5) ESP FEDDF
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Offene Wertung
1. Thomas Hamer 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:53,78 960 (A)

00:26,12 00:53,78

2. Ihar Boki 1994(S13) BLR NPC Belarus 00:51,91 904 (A)
00:24,87 00:51,91

3. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:55,60 869 (A)
00:26,83 00:55,60

4. Jack Thomas 1995(S14) GBR Wales 00:56,33 836 (A)
00:26,55 00:56,33

5. Andre Brasil 1984(S10) BRA Pinheios 00:53,88 831 (A)
00:25,94 00:53,88

6. Itzhak Mamistvalov 1979(S1) ISR NPC Israel 02:29,26 828 (A)
01:09,49 02:29,26

7. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC Netherlands 01:29,01 825 (A)
00:42,18 01:29,01

8. Jonathan Fox 1991(S7) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:04,39 820 (A)
00:30,06 01:04,39

9. Jose Antonio Mari Alcaraz 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF 00:57,50 795 (A)
00:27,58 00:57,50

10. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:57,57 792 (A)
00:27,96 00:57,57

11. Oliver Hynd 1994(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:00,64 779 (B)
00:29,31 01:00,64

12. Keiichi Kimura 1990(S11) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:00,67 769 (B)
00:28,99 01:00,67

13. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:57,97 767 (B)
00:27,64 00:57,97

14. Francesco Bettella 1989(S1) ITA Fiamme Oro 02:35,55 762 (B)
01:15,31 02:35,55

15. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:55,50 760 (B)
00:26,58 00:55,50

16. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER SG Bayer 01:06,47 758 (B)
00:31,13 01:06,47

17. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:55,76 750 (B)
00:27,15 00:55,76

18. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:55,87 745 (B)
00:26,80 00:55,87

19. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S6) NED NPC Netherlands 01:09,14 741 (B)
00:32,98 01:09,14

19. David Levecq 1984(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:55,99 741 (B)
00:26,74 00:55,99

21. Uchu Tomita 1989(S11) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:01,49 739 (C)
00:29,70 01:01,49

22. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slowenia 01:34,36 734 (C)
00:44,32 01:34,36

23. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 00:59,06 733 (C)
00:28,68 00:59,06

24. Kahoru Harazawa 1997(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:56,28 729 (C)
00:26,93 00:56,28

25. Ivan Salguero Oteiza 1998(S13) ESP FEDC 00:55,89 725 (C)
00:27,26 00:55,89

26. Jose Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:07,83 720 (C)
00:32,19 01:07,83

27. Francesco Bocciardo 1994(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:10,17 714 (C)
00:34,66 01:10,17
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28. Jacob Leach 2000(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:02,59 709 (C)

00:30,10 01:02,59

29. Alec Elliot 1996(S10) CAN NPC Canada 00:56,86 707 (C)
00:28,00 00:56,86

30. Takuro Yamada 1991(S9) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:59,80 706 (?)
00:28,90 00:59,80

30. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(S12) ITA Polha Varese 00:57,17 706 (?)
00:27,65 00:57,17

30. Jan Povysil 1982(S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:36,19 706 (?)
00:43,61 01:36,19

33. Philippe Vachon 1995(S8) CAN NPC Canada 01:02,80 702 (3)
00:30,28 01:02,80

34. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 01:02,58 701 (4)
00:30,18 01:02,58

35. Riccardo Mencio Menciotti 1994(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 00:57,07 699 (5)
00:27,97 00:57,07

35. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,00 699 (5)
00:28,69 01:00,00

35. Hendrik Herbst 1992(S11) RSA NPC Republic South Africa 01:02,63 699 (5)
00:29,28 01:02,63

38. Valerio Taras 1988(S7) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:08,70 698
00:32,98 01:08,70

39. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 01:02,98 696 (J)
00:31,36 01:02,98

40. Niels Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN NPC Denmark 01:03,04 694
00:30,09 01:03,04

40. Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 00:57,21 694
00:27,44 00:57,21

42. James Leroux 1998(AB) CAN NPC Canada 00:55,65 693
00:26,41 00:55,65

43. Ilija Tadic 1999(S9) MNE NPC Montenegro 01:00,25 691
00:28,47 01:00,25

44. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:00,35 687
00:29,18 01:00,35

45. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:57,75 685
00:27,54 00:57,75

46. Tim van Duuren 1998(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:00,48 683
00:29,08 01:00,48

47. Jean-Michel Lavalliere 1990(S7) CAN NPC Canada 01:09,36 681
00:34,07 01:09,36

48. Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:11,74 676
00:32,45 01:11,74

49. Tamas Toth 1992(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:00,71 675
00:28,88 01:00,71

50. Kamil Wiktor Rzetelski 1996(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:57,37 670
00:27,87 00:57,37

51. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:00,90 669
00:29,67 01:00,90

52. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:00,91 668
00:29,38 01:00,91

53. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 01:03,63 667
00:29,35 01:03,63

54. Ryo Nagano 1997(S13) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:57,49 666
00:27,16 00:57,49
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54. Franco Smit 1999(S12) RSA NPC Republic South Africa 00:58,27 666

00:26,97 00:58,27

56. Ariel Enrique Schrenck Martinez 2001(S9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:01,01 665 (J)
00:29,34 01:01,01

57. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:04,02 662
00:30,49 01:04,02

57. Zach Zona 1998(S8) CAN NPC Canada 01:04,04 662
00:30,93 01:04,04

59. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(S9) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:01,16 660
00:29,41 01:01,16

60. Kevin Casali 1993(S14) ITA Team Italia FISDIR 01:00,97 659
00:29,94 01:00,97

61. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER SC Potsdam 01:04,16 658
00:31,11 01:04,16

62. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(S9) ESP FEDDF 01:01,27 657
00:29,55 01:01,27

63. Bence Mocsari 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:01,32 655 (J)
00:29,05 01:01,32

64. Duncan van Haaren 2000(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:58,37 654 (J)
00:27,73 00:58,37

64. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:58,37 654 (J)
00:28,07 00:58,37

64. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(S8) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:04,29 654
00:30,77 01:04,29

67. Mor Mesery 1992(S7) ISR NPC Israel 01:10,53 653
00:33,07 01:10,53

68. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:20,05 650
00:35,68 01:20,05

69. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01:01,60 646 (J)
00:29,34 01:01,60

70. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 01:01,75 642 (J)
00:29,58 01:01,75

70. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(S14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:01,50 642
00:29,08 01:01,50

72. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:58,84 638
00:28,35 00:58,84

73. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:59,19 627
00:28,79 00:59,19

74. Joseph Peppersack 1999(S8) USA NPC United States of America 01:05,25 626
00:31,38 01:05,25

75. Georgios Sfaltos 1983(S6) GRE NPC Greece 01:13,99 625
00:34,92 01:13,99

76. Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia 1999(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 01:05,18 620
00:31,06 01:05,18

77. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT NPC Austria 01:05,68 613
00:30,36 01:05,68

78. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:02,96 605
00:31,02 01:02,96

79. David Harry Gelfand 1998(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:03,00 604
00:30,32 01:03,00

80. Eng Kiong Benson Tan 1991(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:02,90 600
00:29,45 01:02,90

81. Lucas Karle 1992(S14) GER SC Potsdam 01:02,95 599
00:30,15 01:02,95
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81. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 01:00,10 599 (J)

00:28,76 01:00,10

83. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(S13) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,60 597
00:28,36 00:59,60

84. Oludaisi Adefisan 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:03,40 593 (J)
00:30,36 01:03,40

85. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:59,85 590 (1)
00:28,10 00:59,85

86. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 01:00,57 585
00:28,80 01:00,57

86. Celyn Edwards 2001(S8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:06,71 585 (2)
00:31,64 01:06,71

86. Lucas Lamente Mozela 1997(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:03,66 585
00:29,97 01:03,66

89. Ahmed Ali 1997(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 01:16,05 584
00:35,78 01:16,05

89. Ante Rada 1995(S7) CRO NPC Croatia 01:13,76 584
00:34,46 01:13,76

91. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 01:13,80 583
00:35,75 01:13,80

92. Carlos Navarro Gonzalez 1999(S9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:04,11 573
00:31,16 01:04,11

92. Andrea Lobba 1999(S9) ITA RARI Nantes Marostica 01:04,12 573
00:30,81 01:04,12

94. Swapnil Patil 1998(S10) IND NPC India 01:01,03 572
00:28,33 01:01,03

94. Sven Schutte 1986(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:04,14 572
00:30,15 01:04,14

96. Suyash Narayan Jadhav 1993(S7) IND NPC India 01:14,41 571
00:35,78 01:14,41

97. Stefan Löffler 1977(S10) GER TSG Reutlingen 01:01,08 570
00:28,87 01:01,08

98. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 01:01,20 567
00:29,36 01:01,20

99. Liang Chou Han 1996(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:04,23 564
00:31,29 01:04,23

100.Lucas McCrory 1994(S7) USA NPC United States of America 01:14,83 563
00:35,34 01:14,83

101.Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:01,43 561 (3)
00:30,14 01:01,43

102.Wendell Belarmino Pereira 1998(S12) BRA NPC Brazil 01:01,76 560
00:29,66 01:01,76

103.Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(S6) ESP FEDDF 01:17,38 559
00:37,94 01:17,38

104.Michal Golus 1995(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:07,81 557
00:33,12 01:07,81

105.Ahmad Hashad 2000(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 01:17,71 553
00:36,87 01:17,71

105.Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:04,87 553
00:31,40 01:04,87

105.Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 01:01,15 553
00:29,30 01:01,15

108.Florent Bardin 1998(S7) FRA NPC France 01:15,61 549
00:37,37 01:15,61
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109.Jonathan Eke 1996(S10) GBR Wales 01:01,92 547

00:29,70 01:01,92

110.Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN NPC Denmark 01:25,78 546
00:40,42 01:25,78

111.Ivan Bence 2000(S6) HUN NPC Hungary 01:18,24 544
00:37,43 01:18,24

111.Federico Bassani 1996(S11) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:08,07 544
00:31,08 01:08,07

111.Jaxon Simmons 2000(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:01,48 544
00:29,56 01:01,48

114.Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,33 542
00:30,70 01:05,33

115.Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:02,21 540
00:29,97 01:02,21

116.Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 01:16,15 539
00:36,52 01:16,15

116.Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S10) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:02,25 539
00:30,19 01:02,25

118.Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:02,59 538
00:30,07 01:02,59

119.Martin Piisang 1984(AB) EST Estonian Defence Forces 01:00,70 534
00:28,28 01:00,70

119.Karlo Rajkovic 1998(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,65 534
00:31,31 01:05,65

121.Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(S10) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:02,57 531
00:29,91 01:02,57

122.Connor Gioffreda 1999(S6) USA NPC United States of America 01:19,13 529
00:37,65 01:19,13

123.Giuseppe Romele 1992(S7) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 01:16,97 525
00:36,96 01:16,97

124.Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:06,08 523
00:31,87 01:06,08

125.Viot Julien 1999(S6) FRA NPC France 01:19,52 522
00:37,69 01:19,52

126.Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:17,43 517
00:37,11 01:17,43

127.Szabolcs Marinov 1999(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:06,45 515
00:31,82 01:06,45

127.Arthur Santos Pereira 1999(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:03,18 515
00:30,29 01:03,18

127.Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 01:01,43 515
00:29,44 01:01,43

130.Nemanja Tadic 1995(S9) SRB NPC Serbia 01:06,58 512
00:30,81 01:06,58

131.Beytullah Eroglu 1995(S5) TUR BESFED 01:28,08 511
00:40,77 01:28,08

131.Niklas Andersson 1988(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 01:17,79 511
00:36,97 01:17,79

131.Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:02,78 511
00:30,55 01:02,78

134.Ronan Nunes Cordeiro 1997(S10) BRA PUCPR 01:03,58 506
00:30,46 01:03,58

135.Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(S8) ESP FEDDF 01:10,19 502
00:34,15 01:10,19
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136.Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:03,76 501

00:30,90 01:03,76

137.Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:07,12 499
00:32,65 01:07,12

138.Maximilian Kordes 2000(S14) GER SC Potsdam 01:07,02 496
00:31,63 01:07,02

139.Sean O´riordan 1999(S13) IRL NPC Ireland 01:03,45 495
00:30,30 01:03,45

139.Federico Bicelli 1999(S8) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 01:10,56 495
00:34,23 01:10,56

141.Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:07,11 494
00:32,60 01:07,11

142.Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 01:56,14 484
00:54,21 01:56,14

143.Wang Kei Chow 1984(S9) HKG HKPC and SAPD 01:07,89 483
00:32,71 01:07,89

144.Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:04,62 482
00:30,21 01:04,62

145.Shamil Shahov 2004(S12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:05,12 477
00:31,59 01:05,12

146.Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 01:05,16 476
00:30,56 01:05,16

147.Enrique Jose Alhambra Mollar 2004(S13) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:04,37 474
00:32,21 01:04,37

148.Stevan Nakic 1993(S8) SRB NPC Serbia 01:11,82 469
00:33,85 01:11,82

149.Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:08,84 463
00:32,25 01:08,84

150.Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 03:19,89 461
01:34,74 03:19,89

151.Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 01:24,43 449
00:40,63 01:24,43

152.Karlo Knezevic 1996(S8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:12,95 448
00:33,85 01:12,95

153.Antonio Fantin 2001(S6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:24,63 447
00:40,55 01:24,63

154.Mateusz Bujek 2000(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem 01:09,45 446
00:30,77 01:09,45

155.Wei Siang Lawrence Tay 1994(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:09,53 444
00:32,14 01:09,53

156.Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:06,47 442
00:32,12 01:06,47

157.Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 02:11,05 440
01:03,67 02:11,05

158.Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:06,94 439
00:30,74 01:06,94

159.Nico Clemens 2002(S8) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:13,53 437
00:34,81 01:13,53

160.Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:05,16 432
00:30,13 01:05,16

161.Patrick Flanagan 1997(S7) IRL NPC Ireland 01:23,32 430
00:40,83 01:23,32

162.Jakub Kowalczyk 1999(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem 01:10,32 429
00:32,30 01:10,32
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163.Nemanja Panovic 1995(S8) SRB NPC Serbia 01:14,03 428

00:35,13 01:14,03

164.Darvin Baez Eliza 1996(S12) PUR NPC Puerto Rico 01:07,62 426
00:31,17 01:07,62

165.Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:14,26 424
00:35,27 01:14,26

166.Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 01:24,17 420
00:39,84 01:24,17

167.Tomislav Prsa 2000(AB) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,78 419
00:31,63 01:05,78

167.Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:10,87 419
00:33,33 01:10,87

169.Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 01:11,20 418
00:34,36 01:11,20

170.Oliwer Kalek 2000(S10) POL Start Zielona Gora 01:07,88 415
00:31,15 01:07,88

171.Zhi Wei Wong 2002(S13) SIN NPC Singapore 01:07,32 414
00:31,55 01:07,32

172.Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:14,64 413
00:33,89 01:14,64

173.Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 01:36,13 411
00:44,22 01:36,13

174.Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:11,95 405
00:33,93 01:11,95

174.Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:08,80 405
00:32,85 01:08,80

176.Punith Nanda Kumar 1998(S8) IND NPC India 01:15,69 401
00:35,08 01:15,69

177.Ibrahim Al Hussein 1988(S9) IPA Independent Para Athlete 01:12,25 400
00:34,24 01:12,25

178.Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV Bad Mergentheim 01:08,81 399
00:33,44 01:08,81

179.Ieuan Edwards 2002(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:12,49 396
00:33,58 01:12,49

180.Matthew Wylie 1996(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:12,55 395
00:26,55 01:12,55

181.Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 01:07,22 393
00:31,94 01:07,22

182.Christian Kirchner 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:12,59 390
00:33,22 01:12,59

183.Matteo Brusca 1993(S6) ITA Polha Varese 01:29,64 387
00:41,57 01:29,64

184.Luigi Beggiato 1998(S5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:38,74 384
00:44,84 01:38,74

185.Zeyad Nael 2000(S5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:38,90 383
00:47,98 01:38,90

186.Jan Rauhaus 2000(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:13,51 380
00:35,53 01:13,51

187.Douglas Costa 1992(S10) BRA MBTC/BW 01:09,99 379
00:32,65 01:09,99

188.Engin Demiralay 1999(S8) TUR BESFED 01:17,14 378
00:35,96 01:17,14

189.Eric Tobera 1993(S5) BRA PUCPR 01:39,77 374
00:46,54 01:39,77
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190.Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 02:22,17 373

01:09,65 02:22,17

191.Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998(S4) IND NPC India 02:12,60 371
01:01,55 02:12,60

192.Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL Start Bialystok 01:17,76 369
00:35,82 01:17,76

192.Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:10,64 369
00:32,97 01:10,64

194.Christian Natho 1988(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:14,00 368
00:35,87 01:14,00

195.Maurice Bellgardt 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:14,49 361
00:33,56 01:14,49

196.Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Köln 01:29,54 359
00:42,85 01:29,54

197.Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:15,06 357
00:35,78 01:15,06

198.Alexander Bartz 1998(S9) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:15,13 356
00:35,18 01:15,13

199.Joao Miguel Campos 1979(S7) POR ADADA 01:30,40 351
00:41,50 01:30,40

200.Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:19,64 340
00:37,31 01:19,64

201.Jadhav Abhishek Babasaheb 1998(S7) IND NPC India 01:31,93 337 ENM
00:41,08 01:31,93

202.Kabakov Bauyrzhan 1998(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:13,36 329 ENM
00:34,32 01:13,36

203.Thomas Borg 2001(S9) MLT Neptunes WPSC 01:17,56 323
00:37,15 01:17,56

204.Riccardo Cardani 1992(S8) ITA Polha Varese 01:21,44 322 ENM
00:37,05 01:21,44

205.Parth Hendre 1995(S8) IND NPC India 01:21,60 320 ENM
00:38,53 01:21,60

206.Tore Biyik 2002(S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:13,47 319
00:34,98 01:13,47

207.Matz Topkin 1998(S5) EST NPC Estonia 01:46,43 318 ENM
00:50,11 01:46,43

208.Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV 1850 Köln 01:19,00 306
00:38,85 01:19,00

209.Elcio Junior 2003(S11) BRA MBTC/BW 01:22,53 305
00:37,70 01:22,53

210.Ashray Dinesh 1998(S9) IND NPC India 01:19,22 304 ENM
00:36,34 01:19,22

211.Marino Ingi Adolfsson 1996(S9) ISL IFR 01:19,35 302 ENM
00:37,72 01:19,35

212.Omer Gulec 2002(S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:16,31 284
00:34,25 01:16,31

212.Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 01:38,32 284 ENM
00:47,24 01:38,32

214.Emre Sonmez 1987(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:18,08 277 ENM
00:35,36 01:18,08

215.Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 01:18,28 271
00:37,82 01:18,28

215.Mattia Scandolaro 2000(S7) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:40,22 271
00:49,79 01:40,22

217.Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:19,10 262
00:37,48 01:19,10
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218.Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(S11) POR O Crasto 01:26,99 261

00:40,89 01:26,99

219.Radomir Pacak 1999(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:41,84 260 ENM
00:47,89 01:41,84

220.Asmundur Yor Asmundsson 1987(S14) ISL Fjordur 01:23,86 253 ENM
00:37,60 01:23,86

221.Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:53,50 251 ENM
01:19,93 02:53,50

221.David Strbac 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:24,36 251
00:40,23 01:24,36

223.Alaa Mersa 2004(S5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:58,44 244
00:57,15 01:58,44

224.Kapade Prathamesh Sambhaji 2001(S9) IND NPC India 01:26,71 231
00:40,59 01:26,71

225.Attar Afrid Mukhatar 2001(S8) IND NPC India 01:31,51 226
00:43,15 01:31,51

226.Andrei Yushchyk 1983(S8) BLR NPC Belarus 01:32,12 222 ENM
00:44,74 01:32,12

227.Vishwas Sathyanarayanamurthy 1989(S6) IND NPC India 01:52,44 219 ENM
00:51,04 01:52,44

228.Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:22,07 216
00:37,44 01:22,07

228.Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 01:24,35 216
00:39,11 01:24,35

230.Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:23,12 208
00:38,41 01:23,12

231.Anton Zschemisch 2002(S8) GER SC Potsdam 01:34,61 205
00:44,14 01:34,61

232.Julian Gnaß 2005(AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 01:24,56 197
00:40,43 01:24,56

233.Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:37,60 184 ENM
00:45,79 01:37,60

234.Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:31,20 157
00:41,21 01:31,20

234.Martin Batka 2005(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:04,67 157
01:00,10 02:04,67

236.Leon Maximilian Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:32,10 153
00:41,82 01:32,10

237.Markus Brockamp 1972(S14) GER SG Neuss 01:40,32 148 ENM
00:46,40 01:40,32

238.Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:35,86 147
00:43,80 01:35,86

239.Volkan Oznergiz 1984(S6) TUR BESFED 02:12,53 145 ENM
01:01,66 02:12,53

240.Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:33,93 144
00:43,69 01:33,93

241.Chi-Yu Shen 1958(S6) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 02:13,49 143 ENM
01:03,08 02:13,49

242.Giorgi Maisuradze 1991(S11) GEO NPC Georgia 01:51,68 123 ENM
00:53,45 01:51,68

243.Damir Muratovic 1990(S7) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 02:18,87 120 ENM
00:58,44 02:18,87

244.Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:39,41 116 ENM
01:14,82 02:39,41

245.Siarhei Vashchylka 1989(S8) BLR NPC Belarus 01:54,76 115 ENM
00:48,73 01:54,76

246.Nermin Memic 1989(S8) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 01:58,45 104 ENM
00:52,86 01:58,45
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Disqualifikation
Miroslav Smrcka 1963 (S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 11:12 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6
Julian Erxleben 1996 (S10) GER SC Potsdam 11:07 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Klaus Steinhauer 1996 (S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin
Ludvig Nyren 1997 (S10) SWE NPC Sweden
Josef Craig 1997 (S8) GBR NPC Great Britain
Dario Buric 2001 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia
Wojciech Makowski 1992 (S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team
Sebastian Rodriguez 1957 (S5) ESP FEDDF
Tamas Sors 1991 (S9) HUN NPC Hungary

Nicht am Start
Nika Tvauri 1983 (S11) GEO NPC Georgia ENM
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (S8) BRA MBTC/BW ENM
Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994 (S9) ITA C.C. Aniene ENM

Startklasse S1
1. Itzhak Mamistvalov 1979(S1) ISR NPC Israel 02:29,26 828 (A)

01:09,49 02:29,26

2. Francesco Bettella 1989(S1) ITA Fiamme Oro 02:35,55 762 (B)
01:15,31 02:35,55

3. Dimitrios Karypidis 1989(S1) GRE NPC Greece 03:19,89 461
01:34,74 03:19,89

Startklasse S3
1. Josia Topf 2003(S3) GER Schwimmverein Erlangen 02:11,05 440

01:03,67 02:11,05

2. Gergo Bognar 1992(S3) HUN NPC Hungary 02:22,17 373
01:09,65 02:22,17

3. Shakhan Zhuldasbayev 1980(S3) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:53,50 251 ENM
01:19,93 02:53,50

Startklasse S4
1. Michael Schoenmaker 1983(S4) NED NPC Netherlands 01:29,01 825 (A)

00:42,18 01:29,01

2. Darko Duric 1989(S4) SLO NPC Slowenia 01:34,36 734 (C)
00:44,32 01:34,36

3. Jan Povysil 1982(S4) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:36,19 706 (?)
00:43,61 01:36,19

4. Jakub Kozlowski 1996(S4) POL Start Bialystok 01:56,14 484
00:54,21 01:56,14

5. Jigar Jayeshbhai Thakker 1998(S4) IND NPC India 02:12,60 371
01:01,55 02:12,60
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Startklasse S5
1. Stephan Fuhrer 1967(S5) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:20,05 650

00:35,68 01:20,05

2. Jonas Larsen 1992(S5) DEN NPC Denmark 01:25,78 546
00:40,42 01:25,78

3. Beytullah Eroglu 1995(S5) TUR BESFED 01:28,08 511
00:40,77 01:28,08

4. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(S5) GER SG Bayer 01:36,13 411
00:44,22 01:36,13

5. Luigi Beggiato 1998(S5) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:38,74 384
00:44,84 01:38,74

6. Zeyad Nael 2000(S5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:38,90 383
00:47,98 01:38,90

7. Eric Tobera 1993(S5) BRA PUCPR 01:39,77 374
00:46,54 01:39,77

8. Matz Topkin 1998(S5) EST NPC Estonia 01:46,43 318 ENM
00:50,11 01:46,43

9. Alaa Mersa 2004(S5) EGY NPC Egypt 01:58,44 244
00:57,15 01:58,44

10. Adam Rieciciar 1994(S5) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:39,41 116 ENM
01:14,82 02:39,41

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Sebastian Rodriguez 1957 (S5) ESP FEDDF

Startklasse S6
1. Thijs van Hofweegen 1996(S6) NED NPC Netherlands 01:09,14 741 (B)

00:32,98 01:09,14

2. Francesco Bocciardo 1994(S6) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:10,17 714 (C)
00:34,66 01:10,17

3. Yerzhan Salimgereyev 1989(S6) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:11,74 676
00:32,45 01:11,74

4. Georgios Sfaltos 1983(S6) GRE NPC Greece 01:13,99 625
00:34,92 01:13,99

5. Ahmed Ali 1997(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 01:16,05 584
00:35,78 01:16,05

6. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(S6) ESP FEDDF 01:17,38 559
00:37,94 01:17,38

7. Ahmad Hashad 2000(S6) EGY NPC Egypt 01:17,71 553
00:36,87 01:17,71

8. Ivan Bence 2000(S6) HUN NPC Hungary 01:18,24 544
00:37,43 01:18,24

9. Connor Gioffreda 1999(S6) USA NPC United States of America 01:19,13 529
00:37,65 01:19,13

10. Viot Julien 1999(S6) FRA NPC France 01:19,52 522
00:37,69 01:19,52

11. Karl Forsman 1996(S6) SWE NPC Sweden 01:24,43 449
00:40,63 01:24,43

12. Antonio Fantin 2001(S6) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:24,63 447
00:40,55 01:24,63

13. Matteo Brusca 1993(S6) ITA Polha Varese 01:29,64 387
00:41,57 01:29,64

14. Vishwas Sathyanarayanamurthy 1989(S6) IND NPC India 01:52,44 219 ENM
00:51,04 01:52,44

15. Volkan Oznergiz 1984(S6) TUR BESFED 02:12,53 145 ENM
01:01,66 02:12,53
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Startklasse S6
16. Chi-Yu Shen 1958(S6) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 02:13,49 143 ENM

01:03,08 02:13,49

Startklasse S7
1. Jonathan Fox 1991(S7) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:04,39 820 (A)

00:30,06 01:04,39

2. Tobias Pollap 1986(S7) GER SG Bayer 01:06,47 758 (B)
00:31,13 01:06,47

3. Jose Faustino Afonso Dominguez 1991(S7) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:07,83 720 (C)
00:32,19 01:07,83

4. Valerio Taras 1988(S7) ITA Fiamme Oro 01:08,70 698
00:32,98 01:08,70

5. Jean-Michel Lavalliere 1990(S7) CAN NPC Canada 01:09,36 681
00:34,07 01:09,36

6. Mor Mesery 1992(S7) ISR NPC Israel 01:10,53 653
00:33,07 01:10,53

7. Ante Rada 1995(S7) CRO NPC Croatia 01:13,76 584
00:34,46 01:13,76

8. Max Gelhaar 1997(S7) GER BV Leipzig 01:13,80 583
00:35,75 01:13,80

9. Suyash Narayan Jadhav 1993(S7) IND NPC India 01:14,41 571
00:35,78 01:14,41

10. Lucas McCrory 1994(S7) USA NPC United States of America 01:14,83 563
00:35,34 01:14,83

11. Florent Bardin 1998(S7) FRA NPC France 01:15,61 549
00:37,37 01:15,61

12. Enzo Verpiot 2001(S7) FRA NPC France 01:16,15 539
00:36,52 01:16,15

13. Giuseppe Romele 1992(S7) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 01:16,97 525
00:36,96 01:16,97

14. Simon Prodanovic 2000(S7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:17,43 517
00:37,11 01:17,43

15. Niklas Andersson 1988(S7) SWE NPC Sweden 01:17,79 511
00:36,97 01:17,79

16. Patrick Flanagan 1997(S7) IRL NPC Ireland 01:23,32 430
00:40,83 01:23,32

17. Fabian Brune 2000(S7) GER VfG Finnentrop 01:24,17 420
00:39,84 01:24,17

18. Jozef Balicki 1956(S7) GER MTV 1850 Köln 01:29,54 359
00:42,85 01:29,54

19. Joao Miguel Campos 1979(S7) POR ADADA 01:30,40 351
00:41,50 01:30,40

20. Jadhav Abhishek Babasaheb 1998(S7) IND NPC India 01:31,93 337 ENM
00:41,08 01:31,93

21. Wei-Chieh Chang 1997(S7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 01:38,32 284 ENM
00:47,24 01:38,32

22. Mattia Scandolaro 2000(S7) ITA ASD ASPEAB Padova ONLUS 01:40,22 271
00:49,79 01:40,22

23. Radomir Pacak 1999(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:41,84 260 ENM
00:47,89 01:41,84

24. Martin Batka 2005(S7) SVK NPC Slovakia 02:04,67 157
01:00,10 02:04,67

25. Damir Muratovic 1990(S7) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 02:18,87 120 ENM
00:58,44 02:18,87
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Startklasse S8
1. Oliver Hynd 1994(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:00,64 779 (B)

00:29,31 01:00,64

2. Jacob Leach 2000(S8) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:02,59 709 (C)
00:30,10 01:02,59

3. Philippe Vachon 1995(S8) CAN NPC Canada 01:02,80 702 (3)
00:30,28 01:02,80

4. Mael Cornic 2000(S8) FRA NPC France 01:02,98 696 (J)
00:31,36 01:02,98

5. Niels Mortensen 1995(S8) DEN NPC Denmark 01:03,04 694
00:30,09 01:03,04

6. Joshua Grob 1996(S8) SUI PluSport Schweiz 01:04,02 662
00:30,49 01:04,02

7. Zach Zona 1998(S8) CAN NPC Canada 01:04,04 662
00:30,93 01:04,04

8. Torben Schmidtke 1989(S8) GER SC Potsdam 01:04,16 658
00:31,11 01:04,16

9. Sergio Salvador Martos Minguet 1999(S8) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:04,29 654
00:30,77 01:04,29

10. Joseph Peppersack 1999(S8) USA NPC United States of America 01:05,25 626
00:31,38 01:05,25

11. Andreas Onea 1992(S8) AUT NPC Austria 01:05,68 613
00:30,36 01:05,68

12. Celyn Edwards 2001(S8) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:06,71 585 (2)
00:31,64 01:06,71

13. Michal Golus 1995(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:07,81 557
00:33,12 01:07,81

14. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(S8) ESP FEDDF 01:10,19 502
00:34,15 01:10,19

15. Federico Bicelli 1999(S8) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD 01:10,56 495
00:34,23 01:10,56

16. Stevan Nakic 1993(S8) SRB NPC Serbia 01:11,82 469
00:33,85 01:11,82

17. Karlo Knezevic 1996(S8) CRO NPC Croatia 01:12,95 448
00:33,85 01:12,95

18. Nico Clemens 2002(S8) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 01:13,53 437
00:34,81 01:13,53

19. Nemanja Panovic 1995(S8) SRB NPC Serbia 01:14,03 428
00:35,13 01:14,03

20. Daniel Gawronski 1998(S8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:14,26 424
00:35,27 01:14,26

21. Punith Nanda Kumar 1998(S8) IND NPC India 01:15,69 401
00:35,08 01:15,69

22. Engin Demiralay 1999(S8) TUR BESFED 01:17,14 378
00:35,96 01:17,14

23. Krzysztof Wojtach 1994(S8) POL Start Bialystok 01:17,76 369
00:35,82 01:17,76

24. Riccardo Cardani 1992(S8) ITA Polha Varese 01:21,44 322 ENM
00:37,05 01:21,44

25. Parth Hendre 1995(S8) IND NPC India 01:21,60 320 ENM
00:38,53 01:21,60

26. Attar Afrid Mukhatar 2001(S8) IND NPC India 01:31,51 226
00:43,15 01:31,51

27. Andrei Yushchyk 1983(S8) BLR NPC Belarus 01:32,12 222 ENM
00:44,74 01:32,12
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Startklasse S8
28. Anton Zschemisch 2002(S8) GER SC Potsdam 01:34,61 205

00:44,14 01:34,61

29. Siarhei Vashchylka 1989(S8) BLR NPC Belarus 01:54,76 115 ENM
00:48,73 01:54,76

30. Nermin Memic 1989(S8) BIH NPC Bosnia and Herzegovina 01:58,45 104 ENM
00:52,86 01:58,45

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Josef Craig 1997 (S8) GBR NPC Great Britain

Nicht am Start
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (S8) BRA MBTC/BW ENM

Startklasse S9
1. Jose Antonio Mari Alcaraz 1988(S9) ESP FEDDF 00:57,50 795 (A)

00:27,58 00:57,50

2. Lewis White 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:57,57 792 (A)
00:27,96 00:57,57

3. Kristijan Vincetic 1991(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 00:59,06 733 (C)
00:28,68 00:59,06

4. Takuro Yamada 1991(S9) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:59,80 706 (?)
00:28,90 00:59,80

5. Malte Braunschweig 2000(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:00,00 699 (5)
00:28,69 01:00,00

6. Ilija Tadic 1999(S9) MNE NPC Montenegro 01:00,25 691
00:28,47 01:00,25

7. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:00,35 687
00:29,18 01:00,35

8. Tim van Duuren 1998(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:00,48 683
00:29,08 01:00,48

9. Tamas Toth 1992(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:00,71 675
00:28,88 01:00,71

10. Jesse Reynolds 1996(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:00,90 669
00:29,67 01:00,90

11. Thijs van den End 1993(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:00,91 668
00:29,38 01:00,91

12. Ariel Enrique Schrenck Martinez 2001(S9) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:01,01 665 (J)
00:29,34 01:01,01

13. Guillermo Miquel Hernandez 1998(S9) ESP ADEMI Tenerife 01:01,16 660
00:29,41 01:01,16

14. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(S9) ESP FEDDF 01:01,27 657
00:29,55 01:01,27

15. Bence Mocsari 2000(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:01,32 655 (J)
00:29,05 01:01,32

16. Adam Karas 2001(S9) GER SF Unna 01:01,60 646 (J)
00:29,34 01:01,60

17. Barry McClements 2001(S9) IRL NPC Ireland 01:01,75 642 (J)
00:29,58 01:01,75

18. Patryk Biskup 1998(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:02,96 605
00:31,02 01:02,96

19. David Harry Gelfand 1998(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:03,00 604
00:30,32 01:03,00

20. Oludaisi Adefisan 2000(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:03,40 593 (J)
00:30,36 01:03,40
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Startklasse S9
21. Lucas Lamente Mozela 1997(S9) BRA NPC Brazil 01:03,66 585

00:29,97 01:03,66

22. Carlos Navarro Gonzalez 1999(S9) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:04,11 573
00:31,16 01:04,11

23. Andrea Lobba 1999(S9) ITA RARI Nantes Marostica 01:04,12 573
00:30,81 01:04,12

24. Sven Schutte 1986(S9) NED NPC Netherlands 01:04,14 572
00:30,15 01:04,14

25. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(S9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:04,87 553
00:31,40 01:04,87

26. Luka Plemencic 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,33 542
00:30,70 01:05,33

27. Karlo Rajkovic 1998(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,65 534
00:31,31 01:05,65

28. Dawid Tomczyk 2001(S9) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:06,08 523
00:31,87 01:06,08

29. Szabolcs Marinov 1999(S9) HUN NPC Hungary 01:06,45 515
00:31,82 01:06,45

30. Nemanja Tadic 1995(S9) SRB NPC Serbia 01:06,58 512
00:30,81 01:06,58

31. Matthew Torres 2001(S9) USA NPC United States of America 01:07,12 499
00:32,65 01:07,12

32. Wang Kei Chow 1984(S9) HKG HKPC and SAPD 01:07,89 483
00:32,71 01:07,89

33. Julian Hiersche 2002(S9) GER SC Potsdam 01:08,84 463
00:32,25 01:08,84

34. Laurin Walther 2003(S9) GER 1. Lübecker SV von 1896 01:11,20 418
00:34,36 01:11,20

35. Jan Nic Arnold 2002(S9) GER SV Cannstatt 1898 01:11,95 405
00:33,93 01:11,95

36. Ibrahim Al Hussein 1988(S9) IPA Independent Para Athlete 01:12,25 400
00:34,24 01:12,25

37. Ieuan Edwards 2002(S9) NZL NPC New Zealand 01:12,49 396
00:33,58 01:12,49

38. Matthew Wylie 1996(S9) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:12,55 395
00:26,55 01:12,55

39. Jan Rauhaus 2000(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:13,51 380
00:35,53 01:13,51

40. Maurice Wetekam 2006(S9) GER SG Bayer 01:15,06 357
00:35,78 01:15,06

41. Alexander Bartz 1998(S9) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:15,13 356
00:35,18 01:15,13

42. Thomas Borg 2001(S9) MLT Neptunes WPSC 01:17,56 323
00:37,15 01:17,56

43. Matthias Wehnert 1961(S9) GER MTV 1850 Köln 01:19,00 306
00:38,85 01:19,00

44. Ashray Dinesh 1998(S9) IND NPC India 01:19,22 304 ENM
00:36,34 01:19,22

45. Marino Ingi Adolfsson 1996(S9) ISL IFR 01:19,35 302 ENM
00:37,72 01:19,35

46. David Strbac 2000(S9) CRO NPC Croatia 01:24,36 251
00:40,23 01:24,36

47. Kapade Prathamesh Sambhaji 2001(S9) IND NPC India 01:26,71 231
00:40,59 01:26,71
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Startklasse S9
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Tamas Sors 1991 (S9) HUN NPC Hungary

Nicht am Start
Yuri Yurello Prezzi 1994 (S9) ITA C.C. Aniene ENM

Startklasse S10
1. Andre Brasil 1984(S10) BRA Pinheios 00:53,88 831 (A)

00:25,94 00:53,88

2. Olivier van de Voort 1997(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:55,50 760 (B)
00:26,58 00:55,50

3. Bas Takken 1999(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:55,76 750 (B)
00:27,15 00:55,76

4. Patryk Karlinski 1996(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:55,87 745 (B)
00:26,80 00:55,87

5. David Levecq 1984(S10) ESP FEDDF 00:55,99 741 (B)
00:26,74 00:55,99

6. Kahoru Harazawa 1997(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:56,28 729 (C)
00:26,93 00:56,28

7. Alec Elliot 1996(S10) CAN NPC Canada 00:56,86 707 (C)
00:28,00 00:56,86

8. Riccardo Mencio Menciotti 1994(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 00:57,07 699 (5)
00:27,97 00:57,07

9. Simone Ciullo Ciulli 1986(S10) ITA C.C. Aniene 00:57,21 694
00:27,44 00:57,21

10. Duncan van Haaren 2000(S10) NED NPC Netherlands 00:58,37 654 (J)
00:27,73 00:58,37

10. Benjamin Foulston 2000(S10) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:58,37 654 (J)
00:28,07 00:58,37

12. Rafal Kalinowski 1997(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:58,84 638
00:28,35 00:58,84

13. Dmitriy Li 1996(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:59,19 627
00:28,79 00:59,19

14. Florent Marais 2000(S10) FRA NPC France 01:00,10 599 (J)
00:28,76 01:00,10

15. Leon Hölzle 1999(S10) GER SSV Huchenfeld 01:00,57 585
00:28,80 01:00,57

16. Swapnil Patil 1998(S10) IND NPC India 01:01,03 572
00:28,33 01:01,03

17. Stefan Löffler 1977(S10) GER TSG Reutlingen 01:01,08 570
00:28,87 01:01,08

18. Nicolas Le Hir 1997(S10) FRA NPC France 01:01,20 567
00:29,36 01:01,20

19. Igor Hrehorowicz 2002(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:01,43 561 (3)
00:30,14 01:01,43

20. Jonathan Eke 1996(S10) GBR Wales 01:01,92 547
00:29,70 01:01,92

21. Matheus Menezes Ribeiro 2001(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:02,21 540
00:29,97 01:02,21

22. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(S10) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:02,25 539
00:30,19 01:02,25

23. Ignacio Arribas Santallana 1998(S10) ESP C. N. Pozuelo 01:02,57 531
00:29,91 01:02,57
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Startklasse S10
24. Arthur Santos Pereira 1999(S10) BRA NPC Brazil 01:03,18 515

00:30,29 01:03,18

25. Ronan Nunes Cordeiro 1997(S10) BRA PUCPR 01:03,58 506
00:30,46 01:03,58

26. Justin Kaps 2001(S10) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:03,76 501
00:30,90 01:03,76

27. Jan Schreiber 2001(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:04,62 482
00:30,21 01:04,62

28. Marcin Makar 2000(S10) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:06,47 442
00:32,12 01:06,47

29. Oliwer Kalek 2000(S10) POL Start Zielona Gora 01:07,88 415
00:31,15 01:07,88

30. Rick Wonn 2003(S10) GER TV Bad Mergentheim 01:08,81 399
00:33,44 01:08,81

31. Douglas Costa 1992(S10) BRA MBTC/BW 01:09,99 379
00:32,65 01:09,99

32. Jered Müller 2003(S10) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:10,64 369
00:32,97 01:10,64

33. Kabakov Bauyrzhan 1998(S10) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:13,36 329 ENM
00:34,32 01:13,36

34. Jan Jurecki 2004(S10) POL Start Wroclaw 01:18,28 271
00:37,82 01:18,28

35. Nils Hutschreuther 2005(S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:19,10 262
00:37,48 01:19,10

36. Tanel Tahevali 2002(S10) EST NPC Estonia 01:24,35 216
00:39,11 01:24,35

37. Nils Greim 2004(S10) GER SC Potsdam 01:35,86 147
00:43,80 01:35,86

Disqualifikation
Julian Erxleben 1996 (S10) GER SC Potsdam 11:07 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Klaus Steinhauer 1996 (S10) GER MFZK-Schwerin
Ludvig Nyren 1997 (S10) SWE NPC Sweden
Dario Buric 2001 (S10) CRO NPC Croatia

Startklasse S11
1. Keiichi Kimura 1990(S11) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:00,67 769 (B)

00:28,99 01:00,67

2. Uchu Tomita 1989(S11) JPN Japan Para Swim 01:01,49 739 (C)
00:29,70 01:01,49

3. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(S11) BLR NPC Belarus 01:02,58 701 (4)
00:30,18 01:02,58

4. Hendrik Herbst 1992(S11) RSA NPC Republic South Africa 01:02,63 699 (5)
00:29,28 01:02,63

5. Edgaras Matakas 1998(S11) LTU Lithuanian Blind Sports Fed. 01:03,63 667
00:29,35 01:03,63

6. Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia 1999(S11) BRA NPC Brazil 01:05,18 620
00:31,06 01:05,18

7. Federico Bassani 1996(S11) ITA C.C. Aniene 01:08,07 544
00:31,08 01:08,07

8. Johannes Weinberg 2002(S11) GER TV 1860 Immenstadt 01:14,64 413
00:33,89 01:14,64
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Startklasse S11
9. Przemyslaw Drag 2002(S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 01:19,64 340

00:37,31 01:19,64

10. Elcio Junior 2003(S11) BRA MBTC/BW 01:22,53 305
00:37,70 01:22,53

11. Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(S11) POR O Crasto 01:26,99 261
00:40,89 01:26,99

12. Marek Sloboda 1999(S11) SVK NPC Slovakia 01:37,60 184 ENM
00:45,79 01:37,60

13. Giorgi Maisuradze 1991(S11) GEO NPC Georgia 01:51,68 123 ENM
00:53,45 01:51,68

Disqualifikation
Miroslav Smrcka 1963 (S11) CZE NPC Czech Republic 11:12 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6

Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Wojciech Makowski 1992 (S11) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team

Nicht am Start
Nika Tvauri 1983 (S11) GEO NPC Georgia ENM

Startklasse S12
1. Fabrizio Sottile 1993(S12) ITA Polha Varese 00:57,17 706 (?)

00:27,65 00:57,17

2. Anuar Akhmetov 1993(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 00:57,75 685
00:27,54 00:57,75

3. Franco Smit 1999(S12) RSA NPC Republic South Africa 00:58,27 666
00:26,97 00:58,27

4. Wendell Belarmino Pereira 1998(S12) BRA NPC Brazil 01:01,76 560
00:29,66 01:01,76

5. Kirill Ilyukevich 1995(S12) KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 01:02,59 538
00:30,07 01:02,59

6. Shamil Shahov 2004(S12) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:05,12 477
00:31,59 01:05,12

7. Kaimar Kaldma 1986(S12) EST NPC Estonia 01:05,16 476
00:30,56 01:05,16

8. Mustafa Aslan 1999(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:06,94 439
00:30,74 01:06,94

9. Darvin Baez Eliza 1996(S12) PUR NPC Puerto Rico 01:07,62 426
00:31,17 01:07,62

10. Joao Victor Benicio 2000(S12) BRA Clube Atletico Monte Libano 01:08,80 405
00:32,85 01:08,80

11. Emre Sonmez 1987(S12) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:18,08 277 ENM
00:35,36 01:18,08
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Startklasse S13
1. Ihar Boki 1994(S13) BLR NPC Belarus 00:51,91 904 (A)

00:24,87 00:51,91

2. Ivan Salguero Oteiza 1998(S13) ESP FEDC 00:55,89 725 (C)
00:27,26 00:55,89

3. Kamil Wiktor Rzetelski 1996(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:57,37 670
00:27,87 00:57,37

4. Ryo Nagano 1997(S13) JPN Japan Para Swim 00:57,49 666
00:27,16 00:57,49

5. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(S13) GRE NPC Greece 00:59,60 597
00:28,36 00:59,60

6. Adrian Jastrzebski 2000(S13) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 00:59,85 590 (1)
00:28,10 00:59,85

7. Alex Portal 2002(S13) FRA NPC France 01:01,15 553
00:29,30 01:01,15

8. Jaxon Simmons 2000(S13) GBR NPC Great Britain 01:01,48 544
00:29,56 01:01,48

9. Taliso Engel 2002(S13) GER SG Bayer 01:02,78 511
00:30,55 01:02,78

10. Sean O´riordan 1999(S13) IRL NPC Ireland 01:03,45 495
00:30,30 01:03,45

11. Enrique Jose Alhambra Mollar 2004(S13) ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 01:04,37 474
00:32,21 01:04,37

12. Zhi Wei Wong 2002(S13) SIN NPC Singapore 01:07,32 414
00:31,55 01:07,32

13. Tore Biyik 2002(S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:13,47 319
00:34,98 01:13,47

14. Omer Gulec 2002(S13) TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 01:16,31 284
00:34,25 01:16,31

Startklasse S14
1. Thomas Hamer 1998(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:53,78 960 (A)

00:26,12 00:53,78

2. Jordan Catchpole 1999(S14) GBR NPC Great Britain 00:55,60 869 (A)
00:26,83 00:55,60

3. Jack Thomas 1995(S14) GBR Wales 00:56,33 836 (A)
00:26,55 00:56,33

4. Robert Isak Jonsson 2001(S14) ISL Fjordur 00:57,97 767 (B)
00:27,64 00:57,97

5. Kevin Casali 1993(S14) ITA Team Italia FISDIR 01:00,97 659
00:29,94 01:00,97

6. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(S14) CZE NPC Czech Republic 01:01,50 642
00:29,08 01:01,50

7. Eng Kiong Benson Tan 1991(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:02,90 600
00:29,45 01:02,90

8. Lucas Karle 1992(S14) GER SC Potsdam 01:02,95 599
00:30,15 01:02,95

9. Liang Chou Han 1996(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:04,23 564
00:31,29 01:04,23

10. Maximilian Kordes 2000(S14) GER SC Potsdam 01:07,02 496
00:31,63 01:07,02

11. Ricardo Richter 1998(S14) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 01:07,11 494
00:32,60 01:07,11

12. Mateusz Bujek 2000(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem 01:09,45 446
00:30,77 01:09,45
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Wettkampf-Nr. 13
100m Freistil Männer Vorlauf
Men's 100m Freestyle Heats

Startklasse S14
13. Wei Siang Lawrence Tay 1994(S14) SIN NPC Singapore 01:09,53 444

00:32,14 01:09,53

14. Jakub Kowalczyk 1999(S14) POL Poland Sprawni Razem 01:10,32 429
00:32,30 01:10,32

15. Pascal Rentsch 2003(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:10,87 419
00:33,33 01:10,87

16. Christian Kirchner 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:12,59 390
00:33,22 01:12,59

17. Christian Natho 1988(S14) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 01:14,00 368
00:35,87 01:14,00

18. Maurice Bellgardt 2000(S14) GER Hanse SV Rostock 01:14,49 361
00:33,56 01:14,49

19. Asmundur Yor Asmundsson 1987(S14) ISL Fjordur 01:23,86 253 ENM
00:37,60 01:23,86

20. Markus Brockamp 1972(S14) GER SG Neuss 01:40,32 148 ENM
00:46,40 01:40,32

Startklasse AB
1. James Leroux 1998(AB) CAN NPC Canada 00:55,65 693

00:26,41 00:55,65

2. Martin Piisang 1984(AB) EST Estonian Defence Forces 01:00,70 534
00:28,28 01:00,70

3. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 01:01,43 515
00:29,44 01:01,43

4. Murad Habibzade 2000(AB) AZE NPC Azerbaijan 01:05,16 432
00:30,13 01:05,16

5. Tomislav Prsa 2000(AB) CRO NPC Croatia 01:05,78 419
00:31,63 01:05,78

6. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 01:07,22 393
00:31,94 01:07,22

7. Tom André Lehmann 2004(AB) GER SC Hellas Einbeck 01:22,07 216
00:37,44 01:22,07

8. Sebastian Brätz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:23,12 208
00:38,41 01:23,12

9. Julian Gnaß 2005(AB) GER TSG 07 Burg Gretesch 01:24,56 197
00:40,43 01:24,56

10. Frederic Kirsch 2004(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:31,20 157
00:41,21 01:31,20

11. Leon Maximilian Schröder 2003(AB) GER MFZK-Schwerin 01:32,10 153
00:41,82 01:32,10

12. Wolfgang Unger 1950(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 01:33,93 144
00:43,69 01:33,93


